

EL Dorado Trail Culvert Replacement

Project Name El Dorado Trail Culvert Replacement Project
Contract No. PW 11-30587
Project No. 99565
Project Type Drainage

Begin Advertisement: 7/20/2011
 Bid Opening: 8/18/2011
 Anticipated Award Date: 8/23/2011

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Sierra Valley Construction, Inc.		Cimarron, Inc		Vinciguerra Construction		Robert Dominikus General Engineering		Joe Vicini, Inc	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	012973	Temporary Chain Link Gate (6' high)	LF	48	\$2.51	\$ 120.48	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 149.76	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
2	071321	Temporary Fence (Type CL-6)	LF	80	\$4.51	\$ 360.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 249.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
3	071325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	400	\$6.77	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
4	074017	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,528.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	074020	Dust Control	LS	1	\$1,204.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	A	Demolition of Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$5,416.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$16,249.00	\$ 16,249.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	190185	Shoulder Backing	TON	136	\$54.16	\$ 7,365.76	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 103.32	\$ 14,051.52	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00
10	B	Trench and Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$70,870.00	\$ 70,870.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	23001	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,485.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,456.00	\$ 12,456.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	204022	Tree Replacement	LS	1	\$2,889.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	390132	HMA (Type A) (overlay)	TON	229	\$139.67	\$ 31,984.43	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,060.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 138.33	\$ 31,677.57	\$ 98.00	\$ 22,442.00
14	C	Trail Reconstruction	LS	1	\$3,479.00	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,919.52	\$ 7,919.52	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	F 510053	Structural Concrete (headwalls)	CY	8	\$677.05	\$ 5,416.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
16	F 520101	Bar Reinforcing Steel (headwall)	LB	380	\$3.37	\$ 1,280.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 760.00
17	665052	54" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.138" thick, aluminum-coated)	LF	156	\$500.74	\$ 78,115.44	\$ 886.00	\$ 138,216.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 328.27	\$ 51,210.12	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 237,120.00
18	721009	Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 1 method B)	CY	6	\$81.85	\$ 491.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 399.96	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
19	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	SY	9	\$92.28	\$ 830.52	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.66	\$ 149.94	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
20	731504	Minor Concrete (Channel)	CY	1	\$1,444.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
21	800051	Fence Type WM, Metal Post	LF	200	\$10.80	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	840582A	Paint Traffic Stripe (4" yellow)	LF	3,150	\$0.63	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,858.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,575.00
23	099999	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,436.00	\$ 17,436.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
					TOTAL	\$ 259,563.03	TOTAL	\$ 268,926.00	TOTAL	\$ 313,955.00	TOTAL	\$ 351,222.49	TOTAL	\$ 366,937.00

EL Dorado Trail Culvert Replacement

Project Name El Dorado Trail Culvert Replacement Project
 Contract No. PW 11-30587
 Project No. 99565
 Project Type Drainage

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Wopahoe Construction, Inc dba Freddi's Grading & Paving		Lorang Brothers Construction, Inc.		Edward T. Navickis	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	012973	Temporary Chain Link Gate (6' high)	LF	48	\$ 19.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,500.00
2	071321	Temporary Fence (Type CL-6)	LF	80	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
3	071325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	400	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,500.00
4	074017	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
5	074020	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	A	Demolition of Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 9,470.00	\$ 9,470.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 19,274.00	\$ 19,274.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
9	190185	Shoulder Backing	TON	136	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 128.68	\$ 17,500.48
10	B	Trench and Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 155,550.00	\$ 155,550.00	\$ 140,762.00	\$ 140,762.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00
11	23001	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28,355.00	\$ 28,355.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	204022	Tree Replacement	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 6,634.00	\$ 6,634.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	390132	HMA (Type A) (overlay)	TON	229	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 31,144.00	\$ 139.74	\$ 32,000.46
14	C	Trail Reconstruction	LS	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	F	510053 Structural Concrete (headwalls)	CY	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 20,288.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	F	520101 Bar Reinforcing Steel (headwall)	LB	380	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 722.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 17.11	\$ 6,501.80
17	665052	54" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.138" thick, aluminum-coated)	LF	156	\$ 580.00	\$ 90,480.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 86,112.00	\$ 436.71	\$ 68,126.76
18	721009	Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 1 method B)	CY	6	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 166.67	\$ 1,000.02
19	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	SY	9	\$ 32.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 499.95
20	731504	Minor Concrete (Channel)	CY	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,969.00	\$ 2,969.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	800051	Fence Type WM, Metal Post	LF	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	840582A	Paint Traffic Stripe (4" yellow)	LF	3,150	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 0.635	\$ 2,000.25
23	099999	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 37,741.00	\$ 37,741.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 373,373.00	TOTAL	\$ 381,635.00	TOTAL	\$ 449,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 468,929.72